Network DES Registration 2022/23 ( Updated July 2022)

Practice . . .
Locality ODS Code : Practices Clinical Director
Code
Practice / .
Name .. Email
Organisation
Bridgedale Medical Services P81082  Ryan Medical Centre
Limited U34632 P81083  Roslea Surgery Dr Hugh Alexander Roslea Surgery hughalexander@nhs.net
P81185  Riverside Medical Centre
P81038  Chorley Surgery
P81062 Regent House
P81044  Library House
Chorley Central u01901 P81154  Granville House Dr Shashidhar Khandavalli  The Chorley Surgery |shashidhar.khandavalli@nhs.net
P81033 Coppull Medical Centre
(Acreswood)
P81171 Euxton Medical Centre
P81143  Whittle Surgery
P81010  Withnell Health Centre
Chorley Together U57096 Y0034/ o Rafll Baghdlian & Dr Ann Robinson Withnell Health ann.robinson25@nhs.net
(effective from 1st May 2022) Partner Centre ) )
Dr Hamad (Preston Road
P81701
Surgery)
P81127  The Surgery Chorley
Y03656 Leyland Surgery
P81741  Station Surgery
Y02466 Buckshaw Village Surgery
Adlington Medical Centre
Branch Surgeries:
The Chorley and South Ribble Dr Nimalend NM health
y u i U10791 Eaves Lane ' r Nimalendran ea. n.muttu@nhs.net
Health Network P81740  Croston Medical Centre Muttucumaru Innovation
Lostock Hall Village
Surgery
Medicare Unit Surgery
P81748  Briarwood Medical Centre
P81119  Lane Ends Surgery
P81071 New Hall Lane
P81103 North Preston Medical
Practice
Greater Preston Medical i
! u09100 P81664  The Pa'rk Medical Centre Dr Jeremy Hann Park View Surgery |j.hann@nhs.net
Group P81046  Park View Surgery
P81647 Guttridge Medical Centre
(Dr Yerra)
P81685 Dr R Ali (Guttridge Medical
Centre)
P81213  Penwortham St Marys
P81076  Sandy Lane Surgery




Practice

Locality ODS Code Practices Clinical Director
Code
P81186  Moss Side Medical Centre
P81655 The Village Surgeries,
Leyland U05906 Croston & Eccleston Dr Amrit Ryatt Sandy Lane Surgery [a.ryatt@nhs.net
P81117  Central Park Surgery
P81057 Worden Medical Centre
P81180  Clayton Brook Surgery
P81770  Avenham Lane Practice
P81184  Ribbleton Medical Centre
P81055  Berry Lane Medical Centre
Preston North & East U92975 P81107  Stonebridge Surgery Dr Zak Patel Issa Medical Centre |zak.patel@nhs.net
P81735  Ribble Village Surgery
P81196  ISSAMedical Centre
P81015 Lytham Road
P81067  Dr Wilsons & Partners
P81040  Longton Health Centre
P81687 Village Surgery (New
Longton)
P81181  Kingsfold Medical Centre Fishergate Hill
Ribble Medical Group U22273 P81018 St Fillans Medical Centre  |Dr Partha Ganguli surgery partha.ganguli@nhs.net
P81169  Fishergate Hill Surgery
Lostock Hall Medical
P81179

Centre

P81692

Beeches Medical Centre




